Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

NXP Semiconductors TJA1043
High-speed CAN transceiver
4. Ordering information
VCANH voltage on pin CANH 58 - +58 V
VCANL voltage on pin CANL 58 - +58 V
Tvj virtual junction temperature 40 - +150 C
Table 1. Quick reference data …continued
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TJA1043T SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT108-1
TJA1043TK HVSON14 plastic, thermal enhanced very thin small outline package; no leads;
14 terminals; body 3  4.5  0.85 mm
SOT1086-2
TJA1043 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 6 — 10 November 2017 4 of 32
NXP Semiconductors TJA1043
High-speed CAN transceiver
5. Block diagram
Fig 1. Block diagram
TJA1043 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 6 — 10 November 2017 5 of 32
NXP Semiconductors TJA1043
High-speed CAN transceiver
6. Pinning information
6.1 Pinning
6.2 Pin description
[1] HVSON14 package die supply ground is connected to both the GND pin and the exposed center pad. The
GND pin must be soldered to board ground. For enhanced thermal and electrical performance, it is
recommended that the exposed center pad also be soldered to board ground.
7. Functional description
The TJA1043 is a stand-alone high-speed CAN transceiver with a number of operating
modes, fail-safe features and diagnostic features that offer enhanced system reliability
and advanced power management. The transceiver combines the functionality of the
Fig 2. Pin configuration diagram: SO14 Fig 3. Pin configuration diagram: HVSON14
Table 3. Pin description
Symbol Pin Description
TXD 1 transmit data input
GND[1] 2 ground supply
VCC 3 transceiver supply voltage
RXD 4 receive data output; reads out data from the bus lines
VIO 5 supply voltage for I/O level adaptor
EN 6 enable control input
INH 7 inhibit output for switching external voltage regulators
ERR_N 8 error and power-on indication output (active LOW)
WAKE 9 local wake-up input
VBAT 10 battery supply voltage
SPLIT 11 common-mode stabilization output
CANL 12 LOW-level CAN bus line
CANH 13 HIGH-level CAN bus line
STB_N 14 standby control input (active LOW)
TJA1043 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 6 — 10 November 2017 6 of 32
NXP Semiconductors TJA1043
High-speed CAN transceiver
TJA1041A with improved EMC and ESD capability and quiescent current performance.
Improved slope control and high DC handling capability on the bus pins provide additional
application flexibility.
7.1 Operating modes
The TJA1043 supports five operating modes. Control pins STB_N and EN are used to